RECORDED:

Recording Requested By Owner - School District; Fee - None (Official)

When Recorded Mail or Deliver to:

Mt. Diablo Unified School District PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 2326 Bisso Lane Concord, CA 94520

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

By the Governing Board of Mt. Diablo Unified School District Contra Costa County, California

THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED	SCHOOL DISTRICT HEREBY GIVES NOTICE, THAT:
The address of this School District is 1936 Carlotta Drive, Con	ncord, California 94519.
On June 1, 2015	, this District contracted with
E.F. Brett & Company, Inc. 2525 Van Ness Avenue, S (Contractor's name & address)	Ste. 213 San Francisco, CA 94109 as Contractor, and with
International Fidelity Insurance Company (Bonding Company)	
as Surety for said Contractor, for a work of improvement to be	performed on District's grounds at:
LLB #1619 Scope of Work: All tools, materials, labor and equipment necessary to complete construction of Athletic Facility Improvements at College park High School including site preparation, selective demolition, site work, utility work, flat work, sports field lighting, sound-wall, building construction, interior amenities and other items as necessary to deliver a complete project at is related to the Drawings and Specifications. It has been certified to this Board that this work has been inspected and complies with the plans and specifications, and that the Contractor completed the work on	
CERTIFICATION AND VERIFICATION	
	an acceptance entered on the minutes of a meeting of said governing declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated: <u>February 2, 1016</u> , at (City)	<u>Concord</u> , CA
	Clerk/Secretary of the Governing Board of the above entitled
	CICIM Decretary of the Governing board of the above childen

School District